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San Diego Superior Court 
Announces One Day A Month Closure 

 
 

In light of the unprecedented financial situation facing the State of California, the Judicial 

Council of California on July 29, 2009, pursuant to Government Code section 68106, has 

announced the closure of all state courts one day per month through the remainder of this fiscal 

year.   

The San Diego Superior Court will be closed to public business on the third Wednesday 

of each month through June 2010.  The specific closure dates are: 

Wednesday, September 16, 2009 

Wednesday, October 21, 2009 

Wednesday, November 18, 2009 

Wednesday, December 16, 2009 

Wednesday, January 20, 2010 

Wednesday, February 17, 2010 

Wednesday, March 17, 2010 

Wednesday, April 21, 2010 

Wednesday, May 19, 2010 

Wednesday, June 16, 2010 

(More) 
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No matters will be scheduled on these dates.  The court will reschedule previously 

scheduled matters to another date.  Pursuant to the provisions of Government Code section 

68106, the closure days will be treated as holidays for the purposes of scheduling hearings and 

calculating time for statutory and filing deadlines.  A judicial officer will be available for the 

signing of any necessary documents on an emergency basis during the days the court is closed, 

just as a judicial officer is now available on Saturdays, Sundays, and holidays. 

The official announcement from the Judicial Council on this subject is attached. 
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